# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bay4 Capital Partners, LLC		11/05/2004	Limited Liability Company:

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	44 Old Ridgebury Road	
Internal Address:	Attn: Mr. Michael A. Meehan	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1830688	COMDISCO
Registration Number:	1830539	COMDISCO
Registration Number:	1003011	COMDISCO
Registration Number:	1157566	COMDISCO
Registration Number:	2515269	COMDISCO
Registration Number:	2517317	COMDISCO
Registration Number:	2515270	COMDISCO
Registration Number:	1155855	COMDISCO
Registration Number:	990399	
Registration Number:	1459506	
Registration Number:	2261349	COMDISCO INTERNET LEASE ADMINISTRATION
Registration Number:	2507847	IT CAP SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2347962	COMDISCO ELECTRONICS GROUP ALLIANCEPARTNER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0825

183068

) 0555 T)

Registration Number:	1674678	CLASS	
Registration Number:	1671647	CLASS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 572-4600

Email: mblair@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, 45th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Robert T. Neufeld

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1763

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert T. Neufeld
Signature:	/Robert T. Neufeld/
Date:	02/03/2005

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0826

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bay4 Capital Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademarks described in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and all of the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks. Assignor further assigns unto Assignee, with all right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, the worldwide right to sue for infringements of the trademarks occurring prior to this Assignment.

#### <u>ASSIGNOR</u>

BAY4 CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

Name: Cla. M. Biddings
Title: President
Date: 11-5-04

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PENELLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Associated who is personally known to me and says that he is authorized to execute and did execute the foregoing Assignment for the uses and purposes set forth therein on this 5th day of November, 2004.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires: 8/31/08

HARRIET M. NEILL
MY COMMISSION # 00 347016
EXPIRES: August 31, 2008
Borded The, Maley Plane Ungernities

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0827

# Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
1) BAY4		
2) BAY4 CAPITAL		
3) BAY4 CAPITAL PARTNERS		
4) C3		
5) CONVERGENT CAPITAL		
6) CONVERGENT CAPITAL CORPORAT	ION	
7) COMDISCO	1,830,688	
8) COMDISCO	1,830,539	
9) COMDISCO	1,003,011	
10) COMDISCO	1,157,566	
11) COMDISCO	2,515,269	
12) COMDISCO	2,517,317	
13) COMDISCO	2,515,270	
14) COMDISCO and design	1,155,855	
15) O and design	990,399	
16) O and design	1,459,506	
17) COMDISCO INTERNET LEASE ADMINISTRATION	2,261,349	
18) IT CAP SOLUTIONS	2,507,847	
19) Miscellaneous design	2,347,962	
20) CLASS	1,674,678	

REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0828

Mark

**RECORDED: 02/03/2005** 

21) CLASS

Registration Number

1,671,647

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0829